GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4460
ANSWERED ON:22.04.2013

LABOUR STRIKES
Krishnaswamy Shri M.;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number and details of Labour strikes in public and private sector in the country during the last five years and the estimated loss incurred by these sectors as a result thereof, year-wise and sector-wise;

(b) the number of man-days lost and its impact on the economy due to the above strikes;

(c) whether the Government is aware of the disputes between the management and labour unions of the plantations in some parts of the country; and

(d) if so, the nature and details of the disputes along with the remedial measures taken by the Government to resolve the said disputes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIKODIKUNNIL SURESH)

(@) & (b): A statement showing the number and details of Labour strikes in public and private sector in the country during the last five years along with the estimated loss incurred and Man-days lost by these sectors as a result thereof, year-wise and sector-wise, as per the statistics compiled by Labour Bureau, Ministry of Labour & Employment, is Annexed.

(c) & (d): Since the Central Government is not the 'appropriate Government' in case of disputes between the management and labour unions of the plantations in the different States, data relating to such disputes is not maintained Centrally.
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